

**Traffic Services Division** 

## Equipment Submittal Memorandum

## September 20, 2013

TO: Brian Shields, City Traffic Engineer Guy Alon, Civil Engineer, Sr. Victor Godinez, Sr. Traffic Engineering Technician Trever Leikam, Sr. Traffic Engineering Technician Greg Scharff, Public Works Superintendent Buck Taylor, Traffic Signal Specialist Carl Estep, Traffic Signal Specialist Thuan Tran, Traffic Signal Specialist John Hightower, Traffic Signal Specialist Tony Brenton, Street Lighting Technician Terry Cockrell, Street Lighting Technician Carey Seaborn, Maintenance Crew Leader Dennis Torrence, Traffic Control Technician Justin Tate, Street Lighting Technician Ed Reyes, Engineering Technician. Sr Rob Allen, Maintenance Worker, Sr

Andrew Morrow, Civil Engineer II Larry Killer, Sr. Traffic Engineering Technician David Miller, Supervisory Civil Engineer Ron Hyland, Transportation Project Inspector, Sr Mark Zarda, Construction Inspector I Ron DeSota, Transportation Project Inspector, Sr Marvin Furgison, Inventory Control Clerk Sean Ruis, PW Maintenance Supervisor Rich Profaizer, Mgr. Maintenance Operations Tim Morgan, Street Lighting Technician Jordan Dillard, Maintenance Worker, Sr Brandon Melius, Construction Inspector II Jerry Rogers, Sr. Traffic Control Technician Israel Barradas, Traffic Control Technician Jim Cannon, Construction Inspector, Sr Dan White, Construction Inspector, Sr

Please forward this information on to other interested parties that are not listed above.

FROM: Bruce Wacker, Assistant City Traffic Engineer

## **REMARKS:**

A new Cisco Systems Ethernet Switch has been approved for use on City of Overland Park projects. This switch replaces the previously approved switch.

The part numbers are as follows:

Switch: IE-3000-8TC Power Supply: PWR-IE50W-AC-IEC SFP Fiber Modules: GLC-FE-100LX 100BASE-LX, 10km/SMF 19" Rack Mount Kit: STK-RACKMNT-2955 Patch Cables (ST-LC connectors)

## 5/20/14 BLW

The revised power supply has a female plug adapter to accept a standard power cord and a wiring bridge between the 24V Pwr Out / Rtn Out on the power supply and the Ethernet switch. **10/3/14 BLW** 

Revised the SFP Fiber Modules to be 10km/SMF